Oriental Home and School fonds AffB 19
Box / volume / Volume / File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Attendance Records 15¢cm
Box 563/ vol. 1 Register 1888-1908
e File includes biographical
information
Box 563/ vol. 2 Register 1888-1901
e File includes biographical
information
Box 563/ vol. 4a Register 1886-1936
and 4b e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 563/ vol. 5 Register 1929-1942
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 563/ vol. 6 “Bad Women” 1910
Box 563/ vol. 36 Visitors’ book 1888-1908
Subseries: Chinese Night School
Box 2194 / vol. 1 Chinese Night School — register of pupils 1908-1910
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 2194 / vol. 2 Chinese Night School — register of pupils 1910-1912
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Subseries: Chinese Methodist Kindergarten
Box 2194 / vol. 3 Oriental Methodist Kindergarten 1913-1918
[morning?] — register of pupils
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 2194 / vol. 4 Chinese Methodist Kindergarten — record 1913-1918
of pupils
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 2194 / vol. 5 Chinese Methodist Kindergarten — register 1919-1922
of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Box 2194 / vol. 6 Oriental (Private) register of students 1922-1923
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Subseries: Oriental Home Kindergarten
Box 2194 / vol. 7 Oriental Home Kindergarten afternoon 1917-1921

session — record of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information




Box / volume/

File No.

Box 2194 / vol

Subseries:

Box 2194 / vol

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol.

Series:

Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 563/ vol.
Box 2195 / vol

.8

.9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

27
28
29
26
3

30
25
31
.2

Volume / File Title and Description Extent

Oriental Home Kindergarten — register of
students
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Methodist Oriental Mission
Methodist Oriental Mission School
register of pupils
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Methodist Oriental School register of
pupils
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Oriental School register of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Chinese Methodist Mission Kindergarten
— register of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Oriental (Private) register of students
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Oriental (Private) register of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Oriental School (Private) register of pupils
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Oriental School (Private) register of pupils
e Records restricted to protect
personal information
Financial Records 24 cm
Itemized expenditures
Home and School expenses
Financial records
Financial records
Accounts book
Financial records
Cash book
Cash book
Cash book

Dates

1922-1923

1907-1912

1912-1916

1917-1921

1922-1923

1923-1924

1924-1926

1927-1935

1931-1935

1895-1901
1908-1913
1919-1929
1926-1928
1927-1930
1930-1940
1888-1896
1913-1919
1919-1926

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box / volume/

File No.

Box 2195/ vol. 1

Box 563 / vol.

Box 2194 / vol. 18
Box 2194 / vol. 17

Series:
Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.

Series:

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

32

33

35
37
39

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

Volume / File Title and Description

Cash book
Cash book
Cash book
Cash book

Historical Accounts and Other Material

Addresses

Historical notes
Miscellaneous
Scrap book
e File includes newspaper clippings,
early mission study notes, hymns

Resident Case Files

Residents of the Home
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home
e Some records restricted to protect
personal information
e File consists primarily of birth
certificates. Includes 2
photographs.
Residents of the Home — AC
e File restricted until 2024 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — MC
e File restricted until 2024 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — Eva
Residents of the Home — F...
e File restricted until 2040 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — FH
e File restricted until 2020 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — EK
e File restricted until 2028 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — TK
o File restricted until 2025 to protect

Extent

4cm

5cm
2 photos

Dates

1927-1933
1937-1941
1933-1939
1939-1948

[before
1942]
1887-1959
1906-1941
1901-1903

1932-[ca.
1950]

1908-1935

1910-1923

1923

1911-1914
1938-1939

1919

1927

1924

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box / volume/

File No.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Box 563 / vol.

Series:

Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.

Series:

19

20
21

22

23

24

7a
b

Box 563 / file 39

Box 563 / vol.

Series:

Box 563 / vol.
Box 563 / vol.

Map cabinet:

8

34
38

drawer 3/ file 1/

doc 1

Volume / File Title and Description

personal information
Residents of the Home — FM
e File restricted until 2026 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — Sarah
Residents of the Home — P ...
e File restricted until 2018 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — JSS
e File restricted until 2043 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — RY
e File restricted until 2040 to protect
personal information
Residents of the Home — MY
e File restricted until 2029 to protect
personal information

Reports

Annual report

Annual report (typescript copies)
Annual reports

Meeting Minutes
Chinese Rescue Home Advisory
Committee minute book

e Microfilm copy M16
Mission band meeting book

Property Records

Building

Specifications for Chinese Girls’ Rescue

Home

Chinese Girls Rescue Home / Hooper &

Watkins, Architects

¢ File contains 9 architectural

drawings: AffB 19 Plan 1.
Includes elevations and floor
plans.

Extent

lcm

2¢cm

lcm
9 arch.
dwgs.

Dates

1925

1891-1892
1916-1917

1941-1942

1931-1939

1928

1887

1887
1926-1934

1896-1915

1897-1909

1908-1909
1908

1908

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



Box / volume/
File No.

Series:

Box P-31/file 1

Box P-31/vol. 3

Box P-31/vol. 4

Volume / File Title and Description Extent
Photographs 346
photos

Oriental Home & School photographs
e  Photographs transferred from First
Metropolitan United Church (Victoria,
B.C))
Oriental Home & School photograph
album
e Album consists of 220 photographs
(BCCA 2801.1 — BCCA 2801.220)
e Item list available
Oriental Home & School photograph
album

e Album consists of 31 photographs
(BCCA 2808.1 — BCCA 2808.31)
e Item list available

Dates

[after 1930]

1901-1947

[1936-1946]

Latest revision:
September 6, 2018

The United Church of Canada. BC Conference. The Bob Stewart Archives.



