Box / volume / File No.	Volume / File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	<b>Attendance Records</b>	15 cm	
Box 563 / vol. 1	Register		1888-1908
	<ul> <li>File includes biographical information</li> </ul>		
Box 563 / vol. 2	Register		1888-1901
	<ul> <li>File includes biographical information</li> </ul>		
Box 563 / vol. 4a	Register		1886-1936
and 4b	<ul> <li>Some records restricted to protect personal information</li> </ul>		
Box 563 / vol. 5	Register		1929-1942
	<ul> <li>Records restricted to protect personal information</li> </ul>		
Box 563 / vol. 6	"Bad Women"		1910
Box 563 / vol. 36	Visitors' book		1888-1908
Subseries:	Chinese Night School		1000 1010
Box 2194 / vol. 1	Chinese Night School – register of pupils		1908-1910
	Some records restricted to protect		
Box 2194 / vol. 2	personal information		1910-1912
DOX 2194 / VOI. 2	<ul> <li>Chinese Night School – register of pupils</li> <li>Some records restricted to protect</li> </ul>		1910-1912
	personal information		
Subseries:	Chinese Methodist Kindergarten		
Box 2194 / vol. 3	Oriental Methodist Kindergarten		1913-1918
	[morning?] – register of pupils		-,,
	Some records restricted to protect		
	personal information		
Box 2194 / vol. 4	Chinese Methodist Kindergarten – record		1913-1918
	of pupils		
	<ul> <li>Some records restricted to protect</li> </ul>		
D 2104 / 1.5	personal information		1010 1022
Box 2194 / vol. 5	Chinese Methodist Kindergarten – register		1919-1922
	of pupils		
	<ul> <li>Records restricted to protect personal information</li> </ul>		
Box 2194 / vol. 6	Oriental (Private) register of students		1922-1923
DOX 2174 / VOI. 0	Records restricted to protect		1722-1723
	personal information		
<b>Subseries:</b>	Oriental Home Kindergarten		
Box 2194 / vol. 7	Oriental Home Kindergarten afternoon		1917-1921
	session – record of pupils		
	Records restricted to protect		
	personal information		

Box / volume / File No.	Volume / File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Box 2194 / vol. 8  Subseries:	Oriental Home Kindergarten – register of students  • Records restricted to protect personal information  Methodist Oriental Mission		1922-1923
Box 2194 / vol. 9	Methodist Oriental Mission School register of pupils  • Some records restricted to protect personal information		1907-1912
Box 2194 / vol. 10	Methodist Oriental School register of pupils  • Some records restricted to protect personal information		1912-1916
Box 2194 / vol. 11	Oriental School register of pupils     Records restricted to protect personal information		1917-1921
Box 2194 / vol. 12	Chinese Methodist Mission Kindergarten  – register of pupils  • Records restricted to protect personal information		1922-1923
Box 2194 / vol. 13	Oriental (Private) register of students  • Records restricted to protect personal information		1923-1924
Box 2194 / vol. 14	Oriental (Private) register of pupils  • Records restricted to protect personal information		1924-1926
Box 2194 / vol. 15	<ul> <li>Oriental School (Private) register of pupils</li> <li>Some records restricted to protect personal information</li> </ul>		1927-1935
Box 2194 / vol. 16	Oriental School (Private) register of pupils  • Records restricted to protect personal information		1931-1935
Series: Box 563 / vol. 27 Box 563 / vol. 28 Box 563 / vol. 29 Box 563 / vol. 26 Box 563 / vol. 3 Box 563 / vol. 30 Box 563 / vol. 25 Box 563 / vol. 31 Box 2195 / vol. 2	Financial Records Itemized expenditures Home and School expenses Financial records Financial records Accounts book Financial records Cash book Cash book Cash book	24 cm	1895-1901 1908-1913 1919-1929 1926-1928 1927-1930 1930-1940 1888-1896 1913-1919

Box / volume / File No.	Volume / File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 2195 / vol. 1 Box 563 / vol. 32 Box 2194 / vol. 18 Box 2194 / vol. 17	Cash book Cash book Cash book		1927-1933 1937-1941 1933-1939 1939-1948
<b>Series:</b> Box 563 / vol. 33	<b>Historical Accounts and Other Material</b> Addresses	4 cm	[before 1942]
Box 563 / vol. 35 Box 563 / vol. 37 Box 563 / vol. 39	Historical notes Miscellaneous Scrap book  • File includes newspaper clippings, early mission study notes, hymns		1887-1959 1906-1941 1901-1903
Series:	Resident Case Files	5 cm 2 photos	
Box 563 / vol. 10	Residents of the Home  • Some records restricted to protect personal information	2 photos	1932-[ca. 1950]
Box 563 / vol. 11	Residents of the Home  • Some records restricted to protect personal information  • File consists primarily of birth certificates. Includes 2 photographs.		1908-1935
Box 563 / vol. 12	Residents of the Home – AC  • File restricted until 2024 to protect personal information		1910-1923
Box 563 / vol. 13	Residents of the Home – MC  • File restricted until 2024 to protect personal information		1923
Box 563 / vol. 14	Residents of the Home – Eva		1911-1914
Box 563 / vol. 15	Residents of the Home – F  • File restricted until 2040 to protect personal information		1938-1939
Box 563 / vol. 16	Residents of the Home – FH  • File restricted until 2020 to protect personal information		1919
Box 563 / vol. 17	Residents of the Home – EK  • File restricted until 2028 to protect personal information		1927
Box 563 / vol. 18	Residents of the Home – TK  • File restricted until 2025 to protect		1924

Box / volume / File No.	Volume / File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Box 563 / vol. 19	personal information  Residents of the Home – FM  • File restricted until 2026 to protect personal information		1925
Box 563 / vol. 20 Box 563 / vol. 21	Residents of the Home – Sarah Residents of the Home – P  • File restricted until 2018 to protect personal information		1891-1892 1916-1917
Box 563 / vol. 22	Residents of the Home – JSS  • File restricted until 2043 to protect personal information		1941-1942
Box 563 / vol. 23	Residents of the Home – RY  • File restricted until 2040 to protect personal information		1931-1939
Box 563 / vol. 24	Residents of the Home – MY  • File restricted until 2029 to protect personal information		1928
Series: Box 563 / vol. 7a Box 563 / vol. 7b Box 563 / vol. 9	Reports Annual report Annual report (typescript copies) Annual reports	1 cm	1887 1887 1926-1934
Series: Box 563 / file 39	Meeting Minutes Chinese Rescue Home Advisory Committee minute book  • Microfilm copy M16	2 cm	1896-1915
Box 563 / vol. 8	Mission band meeting book		1897-1909
Series:	<b>Property Records</b>	1 cm 9 arch. dwgs.	
Box 563 / vol. 34 Box 563 / vol. 38	Building Specifications for Chinese Girls' Rescue Home	u ngo	1908-1909 1908
Map cabinet: drawer 3 / file 1 / doc 1	Chinese Girls Rescue Home / Hooper & Watkins, Architects  • File contains 9 architectural drawings: AffB 19 Plan 1. Includes elevations and floor plans.		1908

Box / volume / File No.	Volume / File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	Photographs	346 photos	
Box P-31 / file 1	<ul> <li>Oriental Home &amp; School photographs</li> <li>Photographs transferred from First         Metropolitan United Church (Victoria,         B.C.)</li> </ul>	<b>F</b>	[after 1930]
Box P-31 / vol. 3	Oriental Home & School photograph album  • Album consists of 220 photographs (BCCA 2801.1 – BCCA 2801.220)  • Item list available		1901-1947
Box P-31 / vol. 4	Oriental Home & School photograph album  • Album consists of 31 photographs (BCCA 2808.1 – BCCA 2808.31)  • Item list available		[1936-1946]
			Latest revision: September 6, 2018